#### BID FORM

DAIED: Ol/19/2010 (Bidder to insert date bid submitted)									
SUBMITTED BY: (Name and Address)									
WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTOR LICENSE NUMBER: WV 00 2087									
SUBMITTED TO: State of West Virginia Department Of Administration Purchasing Division									
The undersigned, being familiar with local conditions affecting the cost of the work and the contract documents, including Instructions to Bidders, Bid Form, General Conditions, Drawings, and Specifications and any Addenda issued, hereby propose to perform everything required to be performed and to provide and furnish all the labor, materials, tools, expendable equipment and all services necessary to complete in a workmanlike manner all the work required for the:									
AIR HANDLING UNIT REPLACEMENT FOR CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL SUTTON, WEST VIRGINIA									
all in accordance with the drawings and specifications as prepared by ZMM, Inc , 222 Lee Street West, Charleston, West Virginia 25302, as follows:									
TOTAL BASE BID:  For the sum of: FORTY-ONE THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED, FIFTY-SIX  DOLLARS  (\$41,356.00—)									
If awarded contract on Base Bid, I (we) agree to perform the work to completion and ready for occupancy and use no later than 60 Days after Contractor's Receipt of Owner's Notice To Proceed. The Bidder understands that the Owner may retain a sum as set forth in Article 9, Paragraph 9.11 - "Liquidated Damages," of the Supplementary Conditions, for each day thereafter, Sundays and holidays included, that the Work remains uncompleted, such sum is agreed upon as the proper measure of liquidated damages which the Owner will sustain per diem by the failure of the Contractor to complete the Work in the stipulated time, and the sum is not to be construed in any sense a penalty Accompanying this proposal is a bid bond in the amount of									
payable to the Owner, which it is agreed shall be retained as liquidated damages by the Owner if the undersigned fails to execute a contract in conformance with the Form of Contract, and to furnish a Surety Company Bond in a penal sum equal to at least the full contract sum with ten (10) days after notification of award of the contract to the undersigned  BID FORM  00300 - 1  2010 JAN 19 PM 12: 1:3									
BID FORM 00300 - 1 2010 JAN 19 PM 12: 43									
. WAY DURCHASING									



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

RFQ NUMBER RJCMNT013

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE.TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

558-2110

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ELEO MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS P.O. Box 349 CHARLESTON WU 25322 304-346-0546

FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIF VIA FOB 12/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 01/19/2010 CAT. AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE ATTACHED BID SHEET 910-36 LS 0001 AIR HANDLING UNIT REPLACEMENT PAGE 17 CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIP-MENT NECESSARY TO REPLACE THE AIR HANDLING UNITS AT THE CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL, FLATWOODS, WV, PER THE SPECIFICATIONS. MANDATORY PRE-BID A MANDATORY PRE-BID WILL BE HELD ON 01/05/2010 AT 11:00 AM AT THE ABOVE LOCATION, FLATWOODS, WV. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT I DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO DNE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATOR FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT THE STATE WILL NOT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER-S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 346 0546 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 5-053-480

WHEN DESDANDING TO BED INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



YEZDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

ØH-P

70

RFQ NUMBER RJCMNT013

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2544

JOHN ABBOTT

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

DATE PRINT	<b>En</b>		TER	MS OF SAL			Signi	V A		No. 100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
12/15/	<u> </u>	9200 000000				 			2000000000			320.000 (2)	
BID OPENING DATE:			/10/	2010		<u> </u>		<del></del>	RTD	OPENIN	TTME	กา	:30PM
	Ser. 1981 1981 1981				CAT								
LINE	UI.	JANTITY		UOP	NO:		: 11 ⊟IVIN	UMBER			NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ALL F	OTEN	AITI	L BID	DERS	ARE	REQU	ESTE	о то	ARRIV	EPRIOR	TO	
				TIME						<b>}</b>	WHO ARRI		
1 i			1							E TECHI	VICAL		
1	-		,			ı				1	SIGN IN.		
	BIDDE	RS V	OHV	ARRIV	E AFT	ER C	CONCL	USIO	N OF	THE TI	ECHNICAL		
	PORTI	ON C	OF T	HE PR	E-BID	, BL	עם דו	RING	ANY	SUBSE	QUENT PA	RT	
	OF TH	E PF	RE-B	ID WI	LL NO	T BE	PER	MITT	ED T	O SIGN	THE		
	ATTEN	IDANO	E S	НЕЕТ.						***************************************			į
										Tanana wasan			
	EXHIE	BIT E	5										1
											Y SOLICI	TA	
1 3					3	1				1	DNTRACT		
t i				1		t .				1	THE WORK		1
h .				l	l	1				1	LIANCE W	ITH	
											FIDAVIT		
<i>i</i>					:	I				1	EVIDENC		
											NS OF AR		
											. FAILUR		
											IDAVIT W		
	IHE E	ern s	SHAL	L KES	ULI I	וט או	เวยูนห	FTLI	CAII	UN UF	SUCH BID	•	
	MOTTO	ים דר		nceen	. 713	Te c	ONTE	АСТ	те т	0 85 0	ERFORMED		***
1			į		l	I				ł.	PROCEED	•	
1			1		5	1				(	E FULLY		
											DTICE TO	ı	
<b>1</b>	PROCE		1 01		W 11. L.J						0,102 .0	,	
	, KUCL	. Inc. 3.0 4											
	CANCE	LLAT	LION	: TH	E DIR	ECTO	OR OF	PUR	CHAS	ING RE	SERVES T	HE	
\$			3		i .	:				1	ON WRITT		
											KMANSHIP		
											T CONFOR		A STATE OF THE STA
7 3			3		E					CONTRA		•	
1	HERE									1			
	WAGE	RATE	ES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR	OR	SUBC	ONTR	ACTOR	SHALL PA	Y	
		0505050505	2500000000000000	60000000000000000000000000000000000000	ا المان الماني والمان الماني (الماني المانية المانية المانية المانية المانية المانية المانية المانية المانية الم	CHEROSCHII.	0100	والتنزوز إلى وبناع المجاوران	*******	NINSTRUMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE	S. (1000)	00000000000	
SIGNATURE					OCCHE	N E FLOE	SIDERUI	TELEPI	State of the Control of the Control	NDITIONS	ı	DATE	
		****		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
TITLE			FE	in						Δ.	DDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOCEMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RJCMNT013

PAGE	
3	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

**300 DAYS DRIVE** SUTTON, WV 26601

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
12/15/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 01/	19/2010	BID 0	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTIFY	UGP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
RATES AS TO WEST V	ESTABLISHED F	DEPARTMENT OF LA OR BRAXTON COUNT 21-5A, ET, SEQ. ( IS PROJECT)	Y, PURSUANT	
INTEREST REQUIRED OR IN ANY	FOR PAYMENTS BY STATE LAW) AMERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO AR DUE (EXCEPT FOR A CONTAINED IN THI TITUTE OF ARCHITE TRACT ARE HEREBY	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
		VENDOR IS REQUI KERS' COMPENSATIO		
ALL OF TH OF THIS C		ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF COMMER ISSUANCE THE BID D	CIAL GENERAL OF CONTRACT.	SSFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURAN UNLESS OTHERWISE MINIMUM AMOUNT O 250,000.	CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
FURNISH P	ROOF OF BUILD	URANCE: SUCCESSF ERS RISK - ALL RI % OF THE AMOUNT D	SK INSURANCE IN	
THE BID P SUBMITTED	AYABLE TO THE	ENT (5%) OF THE T STATE OF WEST VI D AS A BID BOND.	RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL	
MATERIAL BONDS MAY	BOND FOR 100% BE PROVIDED	ISH A PERFORMANCE OF THE AMOUNT OF IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND F	THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK,	
SOLVENT S	URETY COMPANY WEST VIRGINIA	AUTHORIZED TO DO . A LETTER OF CR	BUSINESS IN THE EDIT SUBMITTED	
SIGNATURE	SEE REY	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER **RJCMNT013** 

[_			¢	4	

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

VENDOR **300 DAYS DRIVE** SUTTON, WV 26601 558-2110 DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/19/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BON COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CDDE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TEI EPHONE DATE

WHEN DESPONDING TO BEO. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

FEIN



**PUZDOR** 

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RJCMNT013

PAGE	
5_	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

SH-P TO

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

DATE PRIN	TED	J.E.F	MS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
12/15/							
BID OPENING DATE:	lationide (constant)	01/19/	CONTROL CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM N	JMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
						<u>kan kangangan kana ang mangangan kangangan kang mangangan kang menangan kangan kangan kangan kangan kangan ka</u> Tanggangan	
	PRODIII	חד פדח	RE SUPPLI	FID OR PRO	DUCED IN	A "SUBSTANTIAL	
	3			1	- 1	UNITED STATES	
						MAY BE SUPPLIED	
			I -	1		ORE HIGHER IN	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FOREIG	N MADE PR	oducts.		
	IF, P	RIOR TO	THE AWAR	RD OF A CO	NTRACT U	NDER THE ABOVE	
						E SPENDING UNIT	
						LIKE FOREIGN	
	ALUMI	NUM, GL	ASS UR S	IEEL IHAI	IS KEASU	NABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING	
	IMAN	IME LUW E Mav d	EUNEST I	IN METTING	. A PEEV	ALUATION AND	
	BEDIIC.	E MAIN TION IN	THE I DWI	ST BID FO	R SUCH D	OMESTIC PRODUCTS	•
	ALL V	ENDORS	MUST IND	CATE IN T	HEIR BID	IF THEY ARE	
				JMINUM, GL			
				***			
	REV.	3/88		4 + 4 + 4 + 4 + 4 + 4 + 4 + 4 + 4 + 4 +			
				\$			
				1			
	EXHIB	11 3		ĺ			
	NOTIC	E ENR 1	SSHANCE	S ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
	1	CT ADDE	}	roma			
	ROUL	· ,					
	THE A	RCHITEC	TIENGINE	ER AND/OR	AGENCY S	HALL BE REQUIRED	
				JWING SCHE			
	CONST	RUCTION	PROJECT	ADDENDA F	OR STATE	AGENCIES:	
			<u> </u>	UNTHEEN OF		ADE THE ADDENDUM	
						PARE THE ADDENDUM COURED DRAWINGS	
				OR THE PRO		HE ADDENDUM	
						ER IN THE STATE	
			IVISION.			GINEER SHALL ALS	0
·	SEND	A COPY	DF THE A			TE AGENCY FOR	
				s Issueb.			
**************************************			-	-			
	1		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	I MDITIONS	I
SIGNATURE				<u>erane er njegog pog pog erene er filosof er for te er filologis</u>	TELEPHONE	DATE	<u>aranamatan da Salahara kulupu kuluman mara 253 (143 t.) da siin digi si qilatib dhili dhili dhili dhili dhili</u>
TITLE			EIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1		ľ				ADDRESS CHANGE	C - C DE HOILD PROVE



N D D N E V

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RJCMNT013

PAG	Eww
	6

ADI	DRESS:COR	RESPON	DENCETO	ATTENT	ION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

∞±-c +c

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

558-2110

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 12/15/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** 01/19/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT. LINE QUANTITY: THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL SUBMITTED TO STATE BIDDERS AND THE PURCHASING REGULATIONS DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT THAT APPLY TD SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR TH SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS .: 01/1/10 WED NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>mzcon

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

SH-P TO

RJCMNT013

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

DATE PRIN	TED:	TEF	IMS OF SALE		SHIPVIA		O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
12/15/	2009							
BID OPENING DATE:		01/19/	2010		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP C	AT F	FEM NUMBER	אט	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NO. 5	•		• • • •				·
	1		i I	l l	O CONFIRM T R REJECTION	Ł		HE
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MADE ION HEL E PERSO ISSUED	OR ASSU D BETWEE NNEL IS IN WRITI	AND THAT AND THAT AND TO BE INVENDOR'S NOT BINDING AND ADDIVAL ADDENDU	MADE DUR REPRESE G. ONLY ED TO TH	ING ANY NTATIVES THE E	
	<u>v</u>	Deltre	2	Palmo	ths	IGNATURE		
			1	i	ritionis co	MPANY		
		JAN	ARY	9., 201		ATE	,	
	REV. 1	1/96						
		•	CONT	RACTORS	LICENSE			
4	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESIMUST EING BOSE. AFEY CONTIL COMF	RING TO E LICEN ARD IS PLICATI ACTING LEX, BU	PERFORM SED. TH EMPOWERE ONS FOR THE WEST	-11-2 REQU CONTRACTI E WEST VIR D TO ISSUE A CONTRACT VIRGINIA , ROOM 319 8-7890.	NG WORK GINIA CO THE CON ORS LICE DIVISION	IN THIS NTRACTOR TRACTORS NSE MAY OF LABO	BE R
1	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDER ER ON T	TO INCLU HEIR BID		TRACTORS		
SIGNATURE			SI	E REVERSE SID	E FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS	DA	TE .
TITLE .	<u> </u>	F	EIN			AL	DDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RJCMNT013

	DDHE22 CONF	15SPUNDEN	CETUALIC	A3 IOIA: C
A1117				

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS:OF:SAL	E	SHIP.V	IA.	F	O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
12/15/		<u> </u>								
BID OPENING DATE:	0.000	01/19/	2010	5.62************************************		BID	OPENING		01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUN	MBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
					<u></u>	rivat mit militat ka				of the last of the second of t
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:			_			
					ELCO (	MECHAN	hear (c	MHRACI	700 S	
		CTORS		• • •						
WALESTING AND THE STREET, STRE	CONTRA	старс	LICEN	CE NO	w.	1002	087			
	CUNIKA	CIUKS	LICEN	SE NU					• •	
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE R	EQUIRED	TO FURI	A HSI		
	1		; I		DRS LICEN	SE PRIO	R TO IS	SUANCE	OF	
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT		-			
		:		6.13	PLICABLE	1 8 64				
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW				·
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, P	URCHASI	NG DIVI	SION RU	ILES	
					HE INFORM					
					TION" ISS			CHASING	}	
			\$ I	OLE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG THIS			
	PROCUR	REMENT.			TAXATTIONING TO THE TAXATTION THE TAXATTION TO THE TAXATT					
	ANV TA	im n d M A T	TON D	DOVID	ED IN SPE	CTETCAT	TON MANI	IAIC. D	P	
***************************************					AL OR WRI					
					ION PROVI					
	DESCRI	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAP	H IS VO	ID AND	OF NO		
	EFFECT	•								
						ENDOD (O	0 1 T 0 4 0 T			
	1 ' '		1	•	ENT THE V		1		: >	
				:	, AND TER		1			
		IT FURT	1	ŀ	i.	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
	REV. 5	5/2009								
			ĺ					,		
				N/O	TICE					
				""	71 100					
	A SIGN	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:				
					VERSE SIDE FOR T		NOTIONS			
SIGNATURE				ಂಂ ೨೯೮ ಗರ	Actorolocioni.	TELEPHONE	NATA LICING		DATE	
TITLE		IET	EIN			<u>L</u>			<u> </u>	
ince		}r-1	CHY				l AD	DRESS CHA	INGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADDZEMA A RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFC	NU	MBE	Р	33.0	stelet	işir.
RJ	СМ	NT	0	13	;	

PAG	EX.
	9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

%H-p ⊢0

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA:	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
12/15/2009				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
BID OPENING DATE: 01/19				:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PURCHA BUILDI 2019 W	MENT OF ADMI SING DIVISION NG 15 ASHINGTON ST STON, WV 25	ON FREET, EAST		
		THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CONS		
SEALED BID		4		}
BUYER:		JOHN ABBOTT (32)		
REQ. NO.:		RJCMNT013		
BID OPENING	DATE:	01/19/2009		
BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM	mane more than 1000 mine than him and but out you but only and old side	
	YOU REGARDI	JMBER IN CASE IT IN STATE OF S	IS NECESSARY	
CONCERNING	THIS QUOTE:	AME OF PERSON TO G		
SIGNATURE	SEE REV	'ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI TELEPHONE	ITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RJCMNT013

РД	ЗĒ		
	1	0	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

DATE PRINTE!	D	TERI	MS OF SA	E		SHIP	/IA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
12/15/2									<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE:		01/19/	2010	lesen passesses	areas accessori		BID	OPE	NING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NU	MBEA		UNIT PRIC	Œ	AMOUNT
*	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	RJCMNT	013	*****	SEE TOTAL:	ATTACHED BIO FORM
		·		and a function of the state of				- All the second			
								The state of the s			
		***************************************						Address of the second of the s			
				- Level - Leve							ı
				SEE RE	VERSE S	IDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	OITION	NS		
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE			IN:					. ا			TO BE NOTED ABOVE

It is hereby certified that the undersigned is the only person(s) interested in this proposal as principal, and the proposal is made without collusion with any person, firm, or corporation. Bidder hereby agrees to execute the contract and furnish surety company bonds, in the forms incorporated in the contract documents, in the amount of one hundred (100%) percent of the contract price for performance, including maintenance, and for payment for labor and materials, respectively at the time required by the bidding documents, and to begin work within five (5) days following receipt of Notice to Proceed

Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following adde	nda: (Please list by number and date)
#1 1/11/2010 wea	
<u> </u>	
tests, transportation, secure all permits and licenses, a construction, pay all fees, except those specifically exci	ne will furnish and deliver all materials, tools, equipment, and perform all labor, superintendence and all means of uded in the Project Manual and do all incidental work to substantial, and workmanlike manner, in accordance with ecceptance of the Owner, for the prices stated.
It is understood that the Owner reserves the riginal therein, and to waive technicalities as required for the best	nt to reject any/or all proposals, or part thereof or items t interests of the Owner
Liquidated damages will be assigned at the rate period stated herein, that the work of this contract remain	of \$500 per day for every calendar day, beyond the time s incomplete.
THE CONTRACT AMOUNT STATED ABOUNT STATED ABO	VE INCLUDES ALL APPLICABLE SALES TAXES, ND APPLIANCES SUBJECT TO AND UPON WHICH
construed to be part thereof, with the same affect as if attached hereto. The undersigned further certifies that: fraudulent; (2) this proposal is not made in the interest or	nents are incorporated herein by reference and shall be such were repeated at length herein, or where physically (1) this proposal is genuine and is not sham, collusive, or in behalf of any person other than the undersigned; (3) the on or otherwise, to secure any advantage over any other
SIGNATURE OF BIDDER:	M 1/40.
Firm: ELCO MECHANICAL By:	fonder L
Address: PO. Box 349 Titl	e: VICE PRESIDENT
Address: CHARLESTON W 25322 Pho	one: 304-346-0546

END OF BID FORM

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the under	rsigned, Elco Mechanical Contractors, Inc.
of _	1500 Coonskin Drive	_,Charleston, WV 25311	, as Principal, and Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland
of	1400 American Lane	, Schaumburg, IL 60196 , a corp	poration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
<u>N</u>	laryland with its principal	office in the City of Schaumburg,	, Illinois , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of W	est Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five Percent (5%) of	of Amount Bid (\$) for the payment of which,
	•		heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	,	•	
	The Condition of the above	e obligation is such that whereas the	e Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Den			and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
•		nt for Central Regional Jail, Sutt	
7311	riandaria orac replacemen	teros Ochical Magional Cana	, v.oc. v.g
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be rej	ected, or	
	(b) If said bid shall be acc	cepted and the Principal shall enter	into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
ante	ement created by the acceptar	nce of said bid, then this obligation s	shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force	and effect. It is expressly und	derstood and agreed that the liability	of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exce	ed the penal amount of this ob	ligation as herein stated.	
way	impaired or affected by any ex	tension of the time within which the	ees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waiv	e notice of any such extension		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF.	Principal and Surety have hereunk	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
haus			esents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	Oth day of January	2010	, , ,
,	day or	*	
Drine	cipal Corporate Seal		Elco Mechanical Contractors, Inc.
FIRM	sipal Corporate Gear		(Name of Principal)
			By Kondol I
			/(Mys/l be / resident or Vice President)/
			VICE PRESIDENT
			(Title)
Sure	ty Corporate Seal		Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland
	,		(Name of Surety)
			5/00/
			ву: ОД
			Douglas/P. Taylor Attorney-in-Fact
			Licensed West Virginia Resident Agent

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

#### Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of Maryland, by FRANK E. MARTIN JR., Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereby company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereby company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereby company, and an appoint Andrew K. TEETER, Janis K. PEACOCK, Kimberly D. MILES, Douglas P. TAYLOR, Donna J. PRICE and Pamela V. LANHAM, all of Charleston, West Vinginia, EACH its true and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds of undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply, to all injurity and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md., in their own proper persons. This power of attorney revokes that issued on behalf of Andrew TEETER, Janis K. PEACOCK, Kimberly L. MILES, Douglas P. TAYLOR, Donna J. PRICE, dated July 13, 2004.

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 11th day of November, A.D. 2004.

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND



Gregory E. Murray Assistant Secretary

Frank E. Martin Jr.

Frank & Marty

Vice President

State of Maryland City of Baltimore ss:

On this 11th day of November, A.D. 2004, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came FRANK E. MARTIN JR., Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

William William

Maria D. Adamski

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 8, 2011

naria D. asama

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA					
COUNTY OF KANAWHA , TO-WIT:					
I, Rondo ( King , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:					
1. I am an employee of <u>FLCO MECHANICAL CONFRACTORS</u> ; and, (Company Name)					
2. I do hereby attest that ELCO MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS (Company Name)					
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.					
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.					
ELCO MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS					
(Company Name)					
By: Ronald Title: Vice President					
Date: JANUARY 19, 2010					
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 19TH day of JANUARY 2010,					
By Commission expires 3-30-2014					
CHARLOTTE A. BOWLES State of West Virginia Eleo Mechanical Contractors P.O. Box 349 Charleston, WV 25322 Charlesto					
Charleston, WY 2932, 2014  THIS MACE THE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO  COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE					
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF					
THE BID.					

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

#### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: ELCO MECHANICAL CONTRACTO	Me
Authorized Signature: Kowlof J	Date: <u>JANUARY 19,2010</u>
State of Wast Viriginia	· ·
County of KANAWWA , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 19 day of 1 ANUAR	, 20 <u>10</u> .
My Commission expires 3-30-2014, 20	
AFFIX SEAL HERE  NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL CHARLOTTE A, BOWLES State of West Virginia Elico Mechanical Contractors PO. Box 329 Charleston, WV 25322 My Commission Expires Mar. 30, 2014	: Charlotte Q. Bowlio